

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 299/2019  
SH. ANEESH GOEL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Kumar and Mr.B.  
Pandey, Advs. for D-1 & 2

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.09.2019**

**CS(OS) 299/2019 and I.A. No. 8194/2019**

Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 has been taken on record on 11.09.2019 while disposing of application of defendant for condonation of delay.

However, no written statement filed by defendant no.3 & 7 despite service on 03.07.2019. Even none has appeared on their behalf. Opportunity of defendants no.3 to 7 to file written statement is hereby closed.

No replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has given a notice to learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 for

seeking inspection of documents and defendants are likely to allow inspection of documents today itself outside the court and thereafter replication is likely to be filed. Let the replication, if any and affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Next date fixed before the Hon'ble Court is on 09.10.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further direction on the date already fixed i.e. 09.10.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/tp**

***Click here to check corrigendum***