

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 299/2019 & I.A. 8194/2019**

SH. ANEESH GOEL Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Rajesh Rawal, Adv.**

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr.Akhilesh Kumar and Mr. B. Pandey, Advs. for D-1 & D-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **09.10.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 13th January, 2020.

(By Order)

Court Master

OCTOBER 09, 2019/bh