



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 299/2019

SH. ANEESH GOEL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Harender Kumar,
Adv. for D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
03.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that defendant no.1 has expired on 09.12.2023. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he be supplied with the copy of death certificate and the details of legal heirs of defendant no.1. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will supply the same within two weeks. Appropriate application be filed.
2. Re-notify for further proceedings on 02.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 3, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any