



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 299/2019

SH. ANEESH GOEL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS. Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

IA No. 8857/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff

1. Heard. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned counsel for defendant no.2 as well as to defendant no.2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 27.05.2024. At request process be also given dasti.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)