



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 299/2019**

**SH. ANEESH GOEL** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rajesh Rawal, Adv

versus

**SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr Harendra Kumar, Adv for R2  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**27.05.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on leave. No substitute has been provided.

**IA No. 8857/2024 U/S 151 cpc by plaintiff.**

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that he has supplied the list of LR's to Ld counsel for plaintiff through whatsapp. Vakalatnama has not been filed by Ld counsel for defendant no.1 and 2. Same be positively filed within a week.

Renotify the matter on date already fixed on 02.08.2024.

**MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 27, 2024**