



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 299/2019 & I.A. 8194/2019, I.A. 41935/2024 & I.A.  
41936/2024

SH. ANEESH GOEL .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate.

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harendra Kumar, Advocate for  
Defendant No.2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER**  
**18.10.2024**

List on 20.11.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**OCTOBER 18, 2024**

*Rahul*