



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 299/2019 & I.A. 8194/2019**

SH. ANEESH GOEL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate**

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harendra Kumar, Advocate for
D-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

I.A. 41935/2024 & I.A. 41936/2024

1. I.A. 41935/2024 has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order 22 Rule 4(4) CPC seeking exemption from bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Defendant No.4.
2. I.A. 41936/2024 has been filed under Order 22 Rule 4 on behalf of the Plaintiff for bring on record the legal representatives/heirs of deceased Defendant No.1.
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks some time to ascertain the position as to whether the application under Order 22 Rule 4(4) CPC will be available in the suit for partition.
4. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 19.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

RJ