



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 299/2019, I.A. No. 8194/2019 & I.A.No.19905/2025

SH. ANEESH GOEL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for proposed LR No.(ii) of  
D-1

Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Adv. for  
D-2 (through VC)

Right of D-3 to 7 to file WS was  
already closed vide order dated  
27.09.2019.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**14.08.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**PA TO**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 14, 2025/PU**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**