



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 299/2019 & I.A. No. 8194/2019**

SH. ANEESH GOEL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv. (Mob:
9810081725)

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 299/2019

1. Today the matter is listed for PE.
2. PW-1 Mr. Anish Goel is present in the court
3. None has appeared on behalf of the defendants.
4. Vide order dated 20.09.2023 and 01.12.2023, last opportunity was granted to the defendants to cross examine PW-1. But today none has appeared on behalf of defendant to cross examine PW-1.
5. It appears that defendants are not interested to contest the case. Therefore, right of defendant to cross examine PW-1 stands closed.
6. Re-notify the present matter for remaining PE on **18th May, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)