



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 299/2019 & I.A. No. 8194/2019

SH. ANEESH GOEL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv. (Mob:
9810081725)

versus

SMT. KHAJANI DEVI AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harendra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings: 12:05 pm.

Time of conclusion of evidence : 12:35 pm

No. of pages of evidence recorded : 02 pages

CS(OS) 299/2019

1. Today the matter is listed for PE.
2. PW-2 Sh. Pradeep Goel is examined, cross examined and discharged.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any other witness. Thus PE stands closed.
4. The defendant s have not filed any list of witnesses in terms of order dated 02.12.2021 till date. Let appropriate application be filed within two weeks as per law.
5. Re-notify the present matter for DE on **27th July, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any